Junior Wisden
2003/04

MOONEE VALLEY

*Detailed statistics since our first junior season, 1996/97




MVCC total Season Stats 2003/04

Name

Amad, Marcus
Ambesi, Francis
Ayers, Thomas
Balasingam, Neisha
Ball, Robbie

Blake, Marcus
Bonfa, Frank
Bonfa, Steven
Borrell, Alexei
Bradley, Sam
Brown, Liam
Burgmann, Xavier
Buultjens, Phillip
Caluzzi, Gabriel
Cameron, Matthew
Chang, Joshua
Cheligoy, Matthew
Chiera, Peter
Clapp, Thomas
Clarke, Ethan
Clarke, Jackson
Comande, Daniel
Combine, Phillip
Conrick, Miriam
Coote, Alex

Coote, Benjamin
Costigan, Joel
Coventry-Poole, Liam
Coventry-Poole, Sam
Cross, Mitchell
Cumming, Morgan
Curran, Liam
Cusack, Kilian

Del Giudice, Matthew
Del Giudice, Paul
Delmenico, Lachlan
Desmond, David
Dolezal-May, Jason
Downie, Eliza
D'Silva, Steve
Duffus, Ellyn
Falzon, Craig
Fenaughty, Cian
Fenaughty, Eamonn
Fenaughty, Seamus
Feng, Derek
Ferrier, Amelia
Ferrier, Jacob
Ferrier, Sam
Finlay, Grace
Gannon, Bede
Gervasi, Matthew
Girdwood, Mick
Gouliotidis, Liam
Gouliotidis, Tom

Inns Not out

14

Games Runs
2 8 2
12 41 12
4 21 5
9 98 9
17 96 15
12 107 12
13 79 13
9 58 11
10 128 7
15 56 15
9 157 13
19 209 17
10 263 10
13 44 13
12 118 12
7 8 7
9 106 14
23 2686 22
12 48 12
14 75
10 21 10
12 36 12
5 2 7
11 70 11
25 68 25
14 66 14
9 26 10
5 23 8
12 215 12
11 101 i
8 29 9
] 32 9
9 27 10
12 56 12
12 39 12
3 2 3
10 79 9
8 42 8
11 67 14
8 30 6
10 56 15
10 21 6
9 97 10
24 17 23
-9 49 13
5 26 5
8 62 10
g 57 10
13 208 13
4 36 7
11 81 12
11 110 i1
12 33 12
1 *®
4 17 4
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Ave| Overs

8.00
4.56
4.20
49.00
48.00
35.67
8.78
5.27
32.00
5.09
13.08
52,25
29.22
4.89
16.57
4.00
7.57
4433
6.86
10.71
2.63
6.00
0.29
17.50
4.00
5.50
2.89
5.75
71.67
12.63
5.80
32.00
2.70
7.00
5.57
2.00
11.29
14.00
11.17
6.00
7.00
5.25
13.86
8.36
4.45
13.00
10.33
5.70
34.33
7.20
9.00
27.50
5.50

8.50

12
31
18
26
38
29
25
34.1
29
30

2
31.3
49
34
39
14
37
80
32
34
17
25
13
28
50
41
14
19.2
29.2
24
12
14
15
33
32

7

13
8
13
15
24
16
56
21,5
8
10
19
34
8
44
23
36
1.4
12

Wkts
5
7
4
3

13
14
2
7
7
10
0
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Runs
23
113
58
162
175
55
20
120
a0
130
14
65
187
166
85
84
168
224
178
133
96
86
128
154
195
116
93
118
88
79
72
60
50
92
109
40

37
35
49
64
a8
83
147
92
12
33
62
108
43
101
100
117

44

Ave

4.60
16.14
14.50
54.00
13.46

3.92
45.00
17.14
12.86
13.00

6.50
20.77
18.44
10.62
28.00
84.00

9.73
59.33
66.50
24.00

7.81

128.00
25.66
15.00
12.88
23.25

29.50

8.17
15.80
24.00
10.00
50.00
15.33
21.80
40.00

9.25
35.00
12.25
16.00
16.33
41.50

9.18
30.66

4.00
16.50
31.00
12.00
21.50

7.76
11.11
39.00

5.00
11.00



MVCC total Season Stats 2003/04

Name

Harding, Ben
Harrington, Nicholas
Hobbs, Seamus
Hoogenbosch, James
Intagliata, Luke
Intagliata, Melissa
Intagliata, Michael
Intagliata, Robert
Intagliata, Tanya
Isherwood, Harry
Johnston, James
Kanjo, James

Keys, Alexander
King, Lily

King, Tom
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Kriekenbeek, Adam
Kritharidis, Nicholas
Lai, Kelvin

Legato, Peter

Lever, Elliot
Lumsden, Jacob
Lumsden, Justin
Mackinnon, Shannon
Maginness, Joshua
Mawson, Patrick
McDonald, Quinn
Mclnnes, Thomas
McMurdo, Brod
Millanta, Leisha
Morello, Michael
Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse
Qakley, Luke
O'Brien, John
O'Brien, Reilly
(O'Brien, Sam
O'Brien, Toby
Q'Haire, Chris
O'Leary, Patrick
Rawlinson, James
Reitano, Frankie
Rennex, Joshua
Rennex, Mathew
Saragias, Chris
Saragias, James
Scheirich, Daniel
Simmons, Hannah-Louise
Spagna, Lisa
Spagna, Mark
Stafford, Chris
Streete, Dean
Streete, Joel
Sturrock, Sean
Tankard, Kurtis
Templeton, Sam

Games Runs Jnns Not out Ave| Overs Wkts Runs  Ave
10 305 9 3 50.83 55 15 207 13.80
12 219 12 6 36.50 31.1 5 160  32.00

7 44 7 5 22.00 12 3 41 13.66
10 21 8 0 2.63 15 8 57 8.50
17 49 16 6 4.90 42 9 188 20.88
11 52 11 6 10.40 22 3 99  33.00
15 g7 15 12 32.33 29 5 129 2580

9 103 12 1 9.36 45.1 13 142 10.92
23 214 23 14 23.78 50 2 254 127.00
13 33 13 9 8.25 25 8 11 13.87
10 - 146 10 6 36.50 29.5 2 100  50.00

1 1 1 0 1.00 2 0 15

1 *

11 153 14 4 16.30 21 5 86 17.20
10 440 15 2 33.85 95.3 19 273 14.36

9 128 12 1 11.64 59 11 161 14.64

1 0o 1 1 0 0 0
10 193 8 1 27.57 41 9 72 8.00

4 17 5 0 3.40 17 2 78  38.00
13 21 13 4 2,33 25 6 93 1550
11 167 11 6 33.40 30 3 97  32.33
12 109 12 3 12.11 22 6 82 1367
13 53 13 0 4.08 29 2 149  74.50
10 33 8 1 4.71 14 2 60  30.00

8 44 5 2 14.67 20 8 61 7.62
10 31 10 4 5.17 29 2 54  27.00

9 16 7 2 3.20 19 3 77 2567

9 7 10 3 1.00 7 2 49  24.50
10 36 1 1 3.60 17 3 66  22.00

g 102 13 4 11.33 16 6 50 8.33
12 30 12 6 5.00 30 7 151 21.57

9 48 12 1 4.36 69 14 218 1557
12 96 12 6 16.00 28 5 g1 1820
10 80 g 1 10.00 37.2 7 79 1128
15 54 15 7 6.75 30 7 94 1342
14 116 14 8 19.33 36 14 138 9.86

3 8 3 2 8.00 7 3 22 7.33
10 16 5 2 533 27 1 113  113.00

9 10 10 1 1.11 9.5 4 49 1225

g 61 9 2 8.71 23.1 4 72 18.00
10 47 8 2 7.83 34 7 74 1057
17 55 16 8 6.88 42 14 130 9.28
14 228 14 6 28.50 39.3 7 87 1243
11 19 11 7 4.75 22 15 73 4.86
13 36 13 8 7.20 24 5 80 16.00

7 14 8 3 2.80 25 4 118 29.580
10 63 13 5 7.88 19 12 63 5.25
10 140 11 9 70.00 19 13 57 4.38
13 109 13 9 27.25 26 16 42 282

8 162 9 2 21.71 48 12 149 1242

1 0 1 0 *

g 173 9 3 2883 26 5 111 2220

8 a1 11 3 11.38 57 14 178  12.71
13 50 13 8 10.00 24 10 73 7.30

1 1 1 1 *



MVCC total Season Stats 2003/04

Name

Threlfall, David
Tran, Francis
Vallier, Eleanor
Van Loon, Joe
Walker, Nigel
Wasif, Nick
Welivitiya, Hesara
Welivitiya, Shavindhi
White, Brendan
Whiter, Thomas
Wilson, Chloe
Wilson, Ned
Wilson, Tom
Wood, Jack

Games

10
8
11
10
9
2
11
11
11
9
10
13
4
12

Runs
145
1
71
153
74
15
61
58
132
38
87
131
68
71

Inns Not out

9
3
14
11
10
1
1
13
12

11

12
13

3
12

GQO~N~NOW~~NW-~NNDON

Ave| Overs Wkts Runs  Ave
20.71 76 15 188 12.53
0.33 49 6 139 23.16
8.88 18 3 68 22.66
17.00 39.2 17 93 547
9.25 60.1 18 193 10.72
15.00 0 0 4]
7.63 33 8 125 15.63
983 21 8 65 8.12
14.67 43 10 141 14.10
345 22 4 96 24.00
17.40 18 8 59 7.37
21.83 26 5 105 21.00
22.67 38.4 7 g7 13.85
10.14 351 12 148 12.33

Note: Season's statistics include in most instances the first week of the 2003/04 finals matches.
Where teams played into the second week of the finals, details will be added for next season's Wisden.



Most Games - MVCC 1996-2004

Rank Name .
1 Intagliata, Tanya
2 Walker, Nigel
3 King, Tom
4 Lewis, Jeff
5 Desmond, David
6  Harding, Ben
7 Stafford, Chris
8 Ryan, Robert
9  Coventry-Poole, Liam
10 Magimess, Joshua
11 Walker, Murray
12  Wilson, Tom
13  Reitano, Joe
14 Ayers, Daniel
15 Kolokithas, Iraklis
16  Rawlinson, James
17 Cheligoy, Matthew
18  Fisher, Tim
18 Madigan, Julian
20  Wellard, Sam
21  Ball, Robbie
22  Clarke, James
23  Rennex, Mathew
24 Brown, Liam
25  O'Brien, Sam
26  Golds, Jessie
27  O'Haire, Chris
28  Bonfa, Frank
29  Mason, Lucas
30  Thomas, Matthew
31 Sturrock, Sean
32  Mcglnnes, Thomas
33  Romano, Lino
34  Threlfall, David
35  Coventry-Poole, Sam
36  O'Leary, Patrick
37 Clarke, Ethan
38  Ferrier, Sam
39  Intagliata, Robert
40  Bonfa, Steven
41 Fenaughty, Cian
42  Legato, Peter
43  Royal, James
44  (Clarke, Jackson
45  Felle, Jesse
46  Frenette, Shane
47  Johnston, James
48  Ryan, Luke
49  Wasif, Nick
50  Cooney, Michael
51  Romano, Franco
52 Ayers, Jason
53  Caluzzi, Gabriel
54  Cameron, Matthew
55  McHutchison, Aaron
56  Cusack, Kilian
57  O'Brien, John
B8 VanLoon, Joe

Games
89
84
83
71
68
67
67
66
64
64
64
64
63
61
61
61
80
60
60
60

59
59
59
58
58
57
57
56
56
56
55
54
54
54
53
52
51
51
51
50
49
49
43
47
47
47
47
47
47
45
45
43
43
43
42
41
41
41

Runs
413
253

1405
292
788

11086
674

1128
248
558
381
429
985
251
794
495
387
201

1112
613
531
228
591
556
498
274
212
452
670

1301
434

75
183
483
b47

98
361
526
512
452
327
146
120
109
574
504
492
805
338
148
341
186
234
350
220
228
404
423

Ave|
7.51
4.15
19.25
7.12
20.74
30.72
17.74
23.50
8.55
22.32
11.21
14.30
24.02
5.97
21.46
14.14
7.74
5.74
2417
12.30
31.24
6.91
18.47
11.12
19.84
11.91
4.93
11.89
17.63
34.23
8.68
2.08
7.32
10.98
42.08
3.16
18.05
15.94
12.49
10.04
10.80
5.62
3.33
2.53
15.10
12.92
23.43
23.67
10.27
6.43
12.63
7.44
9.00
17.50
8.46
7.35
13.93
13.22

WKkis Average Agst

25
59
72
79
21
59
68
17
27
48
57
60
81
36
64
27
36
27
33
74
37
29
42
16
59
24
22
22
32
68
45
15
18
48
36
20
22
23
37
33
17
27
27
25
49
22
26
42
15
20
19
10
21
27
16
12
32
35

34.36
13.72
14.40

9.73
10.26
11.96

9.44
21.41
22.85
10.27
13.80

9.156
11.18
14.63

9.23
20.22
20.72
23.03
14.21
14.02
13.81
19.79
12.69
14.93

7.10
19.91
26.40
22.81
17.62
10.76
17.39
31.20
12.33
13.35
10.25
19.40
17.40
14.47
17.16
18.48
26.52
16.18
14.51
24.52
10.44
20.00
13.46
14.02
30.26
17.15
10.68
24.80
22.00
13.29
19.37
32.50
12.03
10.22

Career
2000-
1996-04
1998-04
1995-03
1907-
1688-
1998
1986-02
1997-
1997-
1996-02
1996-04
1998-02
1996-02
1999-
1998-
1999-
1996-02
1997-03
1997-03
2001~
1996-02
2000-
1980-
2001~
1997-03
1999-
2000-
1998-
1997-Q03
1989
1999-
1996-02
1999-
2000-
1999-
2000-
2001-
2000-
2000-
2000-
2000-
1997-03
2000-
1998-03
1996-01
2000-
1996-01
1999-
1995-02
1995-01
1996-00
2001-
2001-
1996-00
2001~
2001-
2001-
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MVCC batting average 2003-04

Minimum 100 runs to qualify

Name Average| Runs
Coventry-Poole, Sam 71.67 215
Spagna, Lisa 70.00 140
Burgmann, Xavier 52.25 209
Harding, Ben 56.83 305
Chiera, Peter 44.33 266
Harrington, Nichelas 36.50 219 -
Johnston, James 36.50 146
Blake, Marcus 35.67 107
Ferrier, Sam 34.33 206
King, Tom 33.85 440
Lever, Elfiot 33.40 167
Borrell, Alexei 32.00 128
Buultjens, Phillip 29.22 263
Streete, Joel 28.83 173
Rennex, Mathew 28.50 228
Kritharidis, Nicholas 27.57 193
Gervasi, Matthew 27.50 110
Spagna, Mark 27.25 109
Intagliata, Tanya 23.78 214
Wilson, Ned 21.83 131
Stafford, Chris 21.71 162
Threlfall, David 20.71 145
O'Brien, Sam 19.33 116
Van Loon, Joe 17.00 153
Cameron, Matthew 16.57 116
King, Lily 15.30 153
White, Brendan 14.67 132
Brown, Liam 13.08 157
Cross, Mitchelt 12.63 101
Lumsden, Jacob 12.11 109
Kolokithas, Iraklis 11.64 128
Miltanta, Leisha 11.33 102
Intagliata, Robert 9.36 103
Fenaughty, Eamonn 8.36 117

Cheligoy, Matthew 7.57 106

—

—_—

Games Innings Not out
12 12
10 11
19 17
10 9
23 22
12 12
10 10
12 12
13 13
10 156
11 11
10 7
10 10

9 9
14 14
10 8
11 11
13 13
23 23
13 13

8 9
10 9
14 14
10 1
12 12
11 14
11 12

9 13
11 11
12 12

g 12

8 13

9 12
24 23

9 14
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MVCC Most Runs 2003-04
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Name

King, Tom
Harding, Ben
Chiera, Peter
Buultjens, Phillip
Rennex, Mathew
Harrington, Nicholas
Coventry-Poole, Sam
Intagliata, Tanya
Burgmann, Xavier
Ferrier, Sam
Kritharidis, Nicholas
Streete, Joel
Lever, Elliot
Brown, Liam

King, Lily

Van Loon, Joe
Stafford, Chris
Johnston, James
Threifall, David
Spagna, l.isa
White, Brendan
Wilson, Ned
Borrell, Alexei
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Fenaughty, Eamonn
Cameron, Matthew
O'Brien, Sam
Gervasi, Matthew
Lumsden, Jacob
Spagna, Mark
Blake, Marcus
Cheligoy, Matthew
Intagliata, Robert
Millanta, Leisha
Cross, Mitchell
Balasingam, Neisha
Fenaughty, Cian
intagliata, Michael
Ball, Robbie
Oakley, Luke
Sturrock, Sean
Wilson, Chloe
Gannon, Bede
O'Brien, John
Bonfa, Frank
Desmond, David
Clarke, Ethan
Walker, Nigel
Vallier, Eleanor
Wood, Jack
Conrick, Miriam
Coote, Alex
Wilson, Tom
Downie, Eliza
Coote, Benjamin

Simmons, Hannah-Louise

Ferrier, Amelia
Rawlinson, James
Welivitiya, Hesara
Welivitiya, Shavindhi

Runs

440
305
266
263
228
219
21i5
214
208
206
193
173
167
157
163
153
152
146
145
140
132
131
128
128
117
116
116
110
109
109
107
106
103
102
101
98
97
97
$6
96
91
87
81
80
79
79
75
74
71
71
70
68
68
67
66
63
62
61
61
§9

Games
10
10
23
10
14
12
12
23
19
13
10

9
11

9
11
10

8
10
10
10
11
13
10

9
24
12
14
11
12
13
12

9

9

9
11

9

9
15
17
12

8
10
11
10
13
10
14

9
11
12
11
25

4
11
14
10

8

9
11
11

Innings
15

9
22
10
14
12
12
23
17
13

8

9
11
13
14
11

9
10

9
11
12
13

7
12
23
12
14
11
12
13
12
14
12
13
11

9
10
15
15
12
11
12
12

9
13

9
14
10
14
12
11
25

3
14
14
13
10

9
11
13

Not out

Average|

2
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33.85
50.83
44.33
290,22
28.50
36.50
71.67
23.78
52.25
34.33
27.57
28.83
33.40
13.08
15.30
17.00
21.7
36.50
20.71
70.00
14.67
21.83
32.00
11.64
8.36
16.57
19.33
27.50
1211
27.25
35.67
7.57
8.35
11.33
12.83
49.00
13.86
32.33
48.00
16.00
11.38
17.40
9.00
10.00
8.78
11.29
10.71
9.25
8.88
10.14
17.50
4.00
22.67
11.17
5.50
7.88
10.33
8.71
7.83
9.83



MVCC bowling averages 2003/04

Minimum 12 wickets to gqualify
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Name Average Wickets Overs Runs Games
Spagna, Mark 262 16 26 42 13
Blake, Marcus 3.92 14 29 55 12
Spagna, Lisa 4.38 13 19 57 10
Saragias, Chris 4.86 15 22 73 11
Simmons, Hannah-Louise 5.25 12 19 63 10
Van Loon, Joe 547 17 39.2 93 10
Gannon, Bede 7.76 13 44 101 11
Coventry-Poole, Sam 8.17 12 28.2 98 12
Fenaughty, Eamonn 9.18 16 56 147 24
Rennex, Joshua 9.28 14 42 130 17
Chiera, Peter 9.73 23 B0 224 23
('Brien, Sam 9.86 14 36 138 14
Walker, Nigel 10.72 18 60.1 183 9
Intagliata, Robert 10.92 13 451 142 9
Wood, Jack 12.33 12 35.1 148 12
Stafford, Chris 12.42 12 43 149 8
Threlfall, David 12.53 15 76 188 10
Sturrock, Sean 12.71 14 57 178 8
Ball, Robbie 13.46 13 38 175 17
Harding, Ben 13.80 15 55 207 10
King, Tom 14.36 19 95.3 273 10
Coote, Alex 15.00 13 50 195 25
Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse 15.57 14 69 218 9
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MVCC Most Wickets 2003-04

Name

Chiera, Peter

King, Tom

Walker, Nigel

Van Loon, Joe
Fenaughty, Eamonn
Spagna, Mark
Harding, Ben
Saragias, Chris
Threlfall, David
Blake, Marcus
Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse
O'Brien, Sam
Rennex, Joshua
Sturrock, Sean
Ball, Robbie

Coote, Alex
Gannon, Bede
Intagliata, Robert
Spagna, Lisa
Coventry-Poole, Sam
Simmons, Hannah-Louise
Stafford, Chris
Wood, Jack
Comande, Daniel
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Bradley, Sam
Burgmann, Xavier
Tankard, Kurtis
White, Brendan
Buultjens, Phillip
Caluzzi, Gabriel
Coote, Benjamin
Ferrier, Sam
Gervasi, Matthew
Intagliata, Luke
Kritharidis, Nicholas
Cameron, Matthew
Isherwood, Harry
Maginness, Joshua
Welivitiya, Hesara
Welivitiya, Shavindhi
Wilson, Chloe
Ambesi, Francis
Bonfa, Steven
Borrell, Alexei
Morello, Michael
OBrien, John
O'Brien, Reilly
Reitano, Frankie
Rennex, Mathew
Wilson, Tom

Wickets

23
19
18
17
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
10

S N S S S S €0 €0 60 €0 60 00 (D D D (O W W ©

Runs Average
224 9.73
273 14.36
193 10.72

93 5.47
147 9.18
42 282
207 13.80
73 4.86
188 12.53
55 3.92
218 15.57
138 9.88
130 9.28
178 12.71
175 13.46
195 15.00
101 7.76
142 10.92
57 4.38
98 8.17
83 5.25
149 12.42
148 12.33
86 7.81
161 14.64
130 13.00
65 6.50
73 7.30
141 14.10
187 20.77
166 18.44
116 12.88
108 12.00
100 11.11
188 20.88
72 8.00
85 10.62
111 13.87
61 7.62
125 15.63
65 8.12
59 7.37
113 16.14
120 17.14
90 12.86
151 21.57
79 11.28
94 13.42
74 10.57
87 12.43
97 13.85

95.3
60.1
39.2
56
26
55
22
76
29
69
36
42
57
38
50
44
45.1
19
29.2
19
48
35.1
25
59
30
31.3
24
43
49
34
41
34
23
42
41
39
25
20
33
21
18
31
34.1
29
30
37.2
30
34
39.3
38.4

Games

23
10

10
24
13
10
11
10
12

14
17

17
25
1

10
12
10

12
12

15
19
13
11
10
13
14
13
11
17
10
12
13

11
11
10
12

10
12
10
15
10
14



Name

Ahmed, Ashmid
Alder, Edward
Ali, Shoan

Allen, Georgia
Allan, Nicholas
Amad, Marcus
Ambesi, Francis
Anticevic, Jesse
Anticevic, Luke
Armour, William
Arvanitis, Peter
Ayers, Daniel
Ayers, Jason
Ayers, Thomas
Balasingam, Neisha
Ball, Robbie
Barter, Saxon
Benincasa, Clementine
Bevis, Ryan

Blake, Marcus
Bonfa, Frank
Bonfa, Steven
Borrell, Alexei
Bradley, Sam
Breschkin, Scott
Brown, Huon
Brown, Liam
Bunworth, Matthew
Burgmann, Xavier
Buultjens, Phillip
Caluzzi, Gabriel
Cameron, Matthew
Carlin, Ella

Carlin, Jules
Castagna, Andrew
Caven.T.

Chang, Joshua
Cheligoy, Matthew
Chiera, Peter
Chilcott, Justin
Clapp, Thomas
Clarke, Amy
Clarke, Ethan
Clarke, Jackson
Clarke, James
Clarke, C.
Comande, Daniel
Combine, Phillip
Conlan, Sam
Conrick, Miriam
Cooney, Corey
Cooney, Michael
Coote, Alex

Coote, Benjamin
Corbisiero, Andrew
Cornall, Antony

Combined Statistics MVCC 1996-2004

Games Runs Inns NotOQuis Ave Overs Wkis
4 12 4 1 4.00 11 2
17 39 16 8 488 31 8
13 44 13 4 489 28 5
38 37 8 2 6.17 19 3
30 84 29 11 467 79 22
2 8 2 1 8.00 12 5
12 . 4 12 3 456 31 7
23 123 23 17 20.82 38 15
3 8 3 2 6.00 5] 1
7] 27 7 0 380 25 5
2 39 2 0 1950 7 1
61 251 61 18 5987 161.1 36
43 186 40 16 7.44 66 10
38 66 39 21 3.67 53 g
9 98 9 -7 49.00 26 3
59 531 57 40 31.24 140 37
14 83 13 6 11.86 28 9
g 53 9 4 10.80 17 7
4 12 4 3 12.00 7 1
12 107 12 9 3587 29 14
586 452 60 22 11.89 121 22
50 452 58 11 10.04 150.1 33
34 382 37 9 13.64 110 31
15 56 15 4  5.09 30 10
27 120 23 5 -666 55.1 8
1 * 0 0 * 5 1
58 556 65 15 11.12 73 16
24 32 23 13 3.20 19.1 4
31 312 29 22 4457 56.3 24
28 516 30 5 2064 112 25
43 234 42 16  9.00 106 21
43 350 42 22 17.50 120 27
9 33 9 0 3867 20 8
8 16 8 7 16.00 17 1
3 18 2 0 98.00 3 1
11 65 11 6 13.00 22.5 5
7 8 7 5 4.00 14 3
60 387 70 20 7.74 182 36
40 448 39 28 40.73 96 43
22 74 18 9 740 61.2 15
12 48 12 5 6.86 32 3
1 1 1 0 1.00 2 0
51 361 50 30 18.05 1186 22
47 109 51 8 253 105 25
59 228 49 16 B6.91 1243 29
11 18 11 9 900 21 4
12 36 12 6 8.00 25 11
5 2 7 0 029 13 1
8 51 8 2 8.0 g 2
19 133 19 8 12.09 46 18
3 19 3 0 633 5 2
45 148 37 14 6.43 78 20
25 68 25 8 4.00 50 13
14 656 14 2 5.50 41 g
9 62 7 0 885 15 3
18 69 18 8 890 41.5 12

Runs Agst.

50
143
118

82
273

23
113
112

29

85

22
527
248
195
162
511
113

82

38

55
502
610
399
130
244

239
85
127
407
462
359
83
116
26
60
84
746
392
248
178

383
613

574

67
86
128
42
222
15
343
196
116
47
129

Average
25.00

17.88
23.60
27.33
12.41
4.60
16.14
7.46
29.00
17.00
22.00
14.63
24.80
21.66
54.00
13.81
12.56
11.71
38.00
3.92
22.81
18.48
12.87
13.00
30.50
5.00
14.93
12.57
529
16.28
22.00
13.20
10.38
116.00
26.00
12.00
28.00
20.72
9.11
16.53
59.33

17.40
2452
19.79
16.75
7.81
128.00
21.00
12.33
7.50
17.15
15.00
-12.88
15.66
10.75

Career
20C0-01
199¢-01
2000-01
2002-03
1995-01
2003-
2003-
1968-01
1998-89
1989-00
2002-03
1896-02
1986-00
1996-04
2003-
2001-
2001-02
2002-03
200%-03
2003-
2000-
2000-
2001%-
2003-
1897-00
2002-03
1998
1997-00
2002-
2001-2004
2001-
2001-
2002-03
2002-03
1487-98
1898-00
2003-
1999-
2002~
2000-03
2003-
1997-98
2000-
2000-
1996-02
1928-00
2003-

1997-98
2002-
2000-01
1986-02
2003-
2003-
1998-00
1987-89



Name

Cornall, Michael
Costigan, Joel
Coventry-Poole, Liam
Coventry-Poole, Sam
Cremean, Laurence
Cross, Mitchell
Cumming, Morgan
Curcio.S.

Curran, Liam
Cusack, Kilian
D'Silva, Steve
Daveys, I.

De Silva, Umesh
Del Giudice, Matthew
Del Gindice, Panl
Delmenico, Lachlan
Desmond, David
Dolezal-May, Jason
Downie, Eliza
Duffus, EHyn
Falzon, Craig
Fasciale, Paul

Felle, Jesse
Fenaughty, Cian
Fenaughty, Eamonn
Fenaughty, Seamus
Feng, Derek

Ferrier, Amelia
Ferrier, Jacob
Ferrier, Sam

Finlay, Grace
Fisher, Tim
Fitzpatrick, David
Fitzpatrick, Michael
Frangoulis, Peter
Frenette, Shane
Galea, Alix

Gannon, Bede

Gaut, Mark

Gervasi, Matthew
Girdwood, Mick
Gleeson, Thomas
Golds, Jessie
Gouliotidis, Liam
Gouljotidis, Tom
Griffin, Ryan
Guthrie, Jarod
Hadjimouratis, Dimitri
Halfpenny, Marcus
Harding, Ben
Harrington, Nicholas
Hobbs, Seamus
Hoogenbosch, James
Hopkins, Beau
Horne, Damian
Horne, Kane

Combined Statistics MVCC 1996-2004

Games Runs Inns
19 111 19
9 26 10
64 248 63
53 547 48
11 24 11
21 292 23
39 137 42
12 18 11
9 32 9
41 228 42
8 30 5]
10 19 10
5 7 5]
12 56 12
12 39 12
3 2 3
68 788 68
8 42 8
18 116 23
19 98 24
16 27 12
21 21 21
47 574 50
49 327 50
24 117 23
27 201 35
5 26 5
16 92 18
34 298 38
51 526 51
13 88 16
60 201 54
28 139 25
15 12 15
1 21 1
A7 504 48
8 65 11
11 81 12
13 120 13
18 123 16
22 84 22
17 66 17
57 274 57
8 18 6
17 105 17
2 7 2
23 59 22
11 105 11
25 137 25
67 1106 66
12 218 12
7 44 7
25 102 23
24 73 22
27 99 22
22 65 26

NO
8

1
34
35
3
12
12

—_—
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Ave Overs Wikis Runs Average
10.09 46 12 138 11.50
2.89 14 4 93 23.25
8565 1352 27 617 22.85
42.08 107.2 36 369 10.25
3.00 24 3 106 35.33
26.55 50 20 161 8.05
4,57 57 14 330 23.57
1.70 22 5 113 22.60
32.00 14 6 60 10.00
7.35 92 12 390 32.50
6.00 13 4 49 12.25
9.50 19 2 81 40.50
1.40 26 8 96 16.00
7.00 133 6 92 15.33
5.57 32 5 109 21.80
2.00 7 1 40  40.00
20.74 59 21 195 10.26
14.00 13 4 37 9.25
7.73 19 6 110 18.33
6.12 33 8 136 17.00
3.38 39.2 10 181 19.10
1.80 37 3 145 48.33
15.10  150.1 49 512 10.44
10.90 93 17 451 26.52
8.36 56 16 147 9.18
5.28 80.5 16 216 13.50
13.00 8 3 12 4.00
7.08 25 7 93 13.28
8.31 68 14 273 18.50
15.94 95 23 333 14.47
11.00 24 10 125 12.50
574 1465 27 622 23.03
1263 22 7 57 8.14
12.00 7 2 17 8.50
21.00 7 1 28 28.00
12.92 106.1 22 440  20.00
5.91 16 3 61 20.33
9.00 44 13 101 7.76
10.00 14 0 77 *
24.60 33 13 124 9.53
8.40 57 17 164 9.84
9.42 36 9 186 20.66
11.e1 106 24 478 19.91
360 274 9 68 7.58
13.13 41 14 115 8.21
3.50 2 1 9 9.00
3.28 55 13 232 17.84
13.12 31 8 139 17.37
15.22 48 14 144 10.28
30,72 2423 59 7086 11.96
36.50 31.1 5 160 32.00
22.00 12 3 41 13.66
5.10 45 14 199 14.21
5.21 53 8 181 22.62
5.50 16 5 107 21.40
2.60 40 5 177 35.40

Career
1897-99
2003-
1997-
20600-
1998-99
2002-
2000-
1989-00
2003-
2004-
2003-
2000-01
2001-03
2003-
2003-
2003-
1997-
2003-
2002-
2002-
2002-
1998-00
$098-03
2000-
2003-
2000-04
2003-
2002-
2001-
2001-
2002-
1996-02
1996-99
1897-00
2001-02
1996-01
2002-03
2003-
1996-00
2602-
2002-

2001-
1997-03
2001-
2002-
1997-98
1999-02
2001-02
10895-01
1998-
2003
2003-
2004~
19938-00
2000-03
2001-03



Name

Intagliata, Luke
Intagliata, Melissa
Intagliata, Michael
Intagliata, Robert
Intagliata, Tanya
Isherwood, Harry
Jabboury, Joshua
Johnston, Yames
Kanjo, James
Keys, Alexander
King, Ben

King, Lily

King, Tom
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Kriekenbeek, Adam
Kritharidis, Nick
Lai, Kelvin

Lai, William
Laybourne, Shane
Legato, Peter
Lever, Elliot
Lewis, Jeff
Liberogiannis, Steve
Lumsden, Jacob
Lumsden, Justin
MacFarlane, Julian
MacFarlane, Tom
Mackinnon, Shannon
Madigan, Ariel
Madigan, Julian
Maginness, Joshua
Maguire, Brendan
Makdessi, Andrew
Malcolm, Patrick
Malcolm, Rhys
Mangan, Daniel
Mangione, Joe
Mason, Lucas
Mawson, Patrick
McAuslan, John
McAuslan, Niall
McBain, Iain
McDonald, Quinn
McGorry, Liam
McHutchison, Aaron
Meclnnes, Thomas
McKean, Isaiah
McMurdo, Brod
Millanta, Leisha
Monello, Angelo
Morello, Michael
Morris, Oliver
Moulton, James

Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse

Oakley, Luke
O'Brien, John

Combined Statistics MVCC 1996-2004

Games Runs Inns
30 86 29
35 160 32
27 128 27
51 512 60
8% 413 86
13 33 13

2 1 2
47 492 46

1 1 1
22 121 24
12 18 12
21 242 22
83 1405 97
61 794 64

1 0 1
25 292 21
24 88 24

8 23 B

8 9 7
49 146 48
37 397 36
71 292 71
13 60 11
29 209 29
29 142 29
16 65 13
16 14 13
25 77 23

7 5 7
60 1112 60
64 558 60
18 115 18

3 8 4

7 20 7

7 137 8
10 266 11

8 25 9
56 670 57
37 144 37

3 17 2

7 0 7

4 48 2

9 16 7
19 90 17
42 220 41
54 75 55
15 286 14
40 132 41
18 174 22
14 9 14
33 84 33
12 29 12
28 254 27
28 204 32
17 193 17
41 404 39

No
14
13
21
19
31

9
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Ave Overs Wkis Runs
573 63 14 285
8.42 62 18 296
21.33 45 11 212
12.49 1592 37 635
7.51 173 25 859
8.25 25 8 111
0.50 1 0 20
2343 1085 26 350
1.00 2 0 15
6.72 b4 22 210
2.00 24 1 162
15.13 47 23 159
1925 3195 72 1037
21.48 226 64 591
* 0 0 0
17.18 131 16 324
483 121 30 409
3.83 19.5 7 105
2.25 15 2 77
5.62 103 27 437
26.47 84 32 243
712 252 79 769
8.57 25 3 100
9.95 62 17 223
5.92 74 12 325
9.28 24 8 68
1.75 46 11 132
453 43 6 232
5.00 12 0 72
2417 118.5 33 469
2232 1454 48 493
9.58 28 B 134
2.66 1 0 14
-3.33 36.2 13 97
27.40 42 7 124
26.60 80.3 21 243
2.76 26.3 4 123
17.63 148 32 564
8.55 85 19 312
8.50 1 0 6
* 0 0 0
48.00 12.3 3 56
3.20 19 3 77
11.25 32.3 8 118
8.46 90.4 18 310
2.08 73 15 468
2.60 26.1 5 146
4,71 77 12 402
11.60 33 12 98
1.00 24 5 102
7.64 79 14 444
9.60 14 1 55
19.53 62 27 175
7.29 145 26 481
27.57 38 9 116
13.93 1175 32 385

Average
20.35
18.80
19.27
17.16
34.36
13.87

13.46

9.54
162.00
6.91
14.40
9.23

20.25
13.63
15.00
38.50
16.18

7.59

9.73
33.33
13.11
27.08
11.33
12.00
38.66

14.21
10.27
22.33

7.46
17.71
11.57
30.75
17.62
16.42

*

18.66
20.67
19.66
19.37
31.20
29.20
33.80

8.16
20.40
31.71
55.00

6.48
18.50
12.88
12.03

Career
2002
2001-
2002~
2000-
2000-
2003-

2002-03
2000-
2003~
2001-
2002-
2002-

1996-04
$099-

2003-04
2001-
2001-

2000-01

2000-01
2000-
2001-

1986-03

1998-00
2002
2002-

1897-00

1997-00
2002-

1995-00

1997-03
1997-

1906-98

1989-00

189798

2000-01

189700

1898-01
1998-
2001-

1997-86

1986-97

1997-98
2003-

1997-89

1986-04
1999-

2001-62
2001-
2002-

1958-00
2001-

1998-00
2001-
2001-
2002-
2001-



Combined Statistics MVCC 1996-2004

Name Games Runs Inns No Ave Overs Wkis Runs Average carcer
O'Brien, Reilly 15 54 15 7 8.75 30 7 94 1342 2008
O'Brien, Sam 58 496 59 34 19.84 151 59 419 7.10 2001
O'Brien, Toby 3 8 3 2 8.00 7 3 22 7.33 2003
O'Haire, Chris 57 212 51 8 493 1313 22 581 26.40 1999
O'Haire, Damian 3 21 4 1 7.00 1 1 14 14.00 199800
OHaire, Michael 7 62 8 0 7.75 17 4 69 17.25  1999-00
O'Leary, Patrick 52 98 50 19 316 88.5 20 388 19.40 1990
O'Leary, Sean 14 66 14 & 825 32 7 114 16.29  t999-00
Panyanouvong, Bobby 7 3 3 1 1.50 7 4 28 7.00 200102
Patira, Liam 4 70 3 1 35.00 13 5 75 15.00 199900
Phillips, Oliver 30 123 30 15 8.20 80 9 273 30.33 198801
Piscatelli, Anthony 19 87 21 10 6.09 28 6 136 22.66 199800
Potts, Ryan 4 42 2 0 21.00 10 3 30 10.00 189798
Prior, Alex 3 51 2 2 * 16 1 56 56.00 1oo7-98
Privatera, Keelan 2 5 2 0 250 5] 2 26 13.00 200001
Rae, Gabe 8 45 12 2 450 33 7 89 12.71 199000
Rawlinson, James 61 495 &0 25 1414 1501 27 546 20.22  1998-
Rees, Dashiell 24 109 27 6 519 54 12 192 16.00 198700
Reitano, Frankie 15 76 13 6 10.86 45 10 101 10.10  2002-
Reitano, Joe 63 985 61 20 2402 3294 81 906 11.18  1996-02
Rennex, Joshua 17 55 16 8 8.88 42 14 130 9.28 2003
Rennex, Mathew 59 591 59 27 1847 1553 42 529 12.59  z000-
Robilliard, Marc 16 7 16 8 088 24 3 144 48.00 499697
Robilliard, Stephen 10 0 9 9 * 0 0 0 * 190697
Robortella, James 24 98 24 8 613 54 10 180 18.00 199901
Robortella, Nick 27 196 26 13 15.08 56 10 178 17.80  zo001-
Robinson-Long, M. 12 59 12 7 11.80 25 5 67 13.40  1999-00
Romano, Franco 45 341 39 12 12.63 94 19 374 19.68 199601
Romano, Lino 54 183 49 24 7.32 63.1 18 222 12.33 190802
Romano, Sabrina 22 * 21 21 * 0 0 0 *  1996-99
Rowe, Juliet 3 21 3 0 7.00 7 2 40 20.00 2002-03
Royal, James 48 120 45 g 333 90 27 392 14.51 199703
Ryan, Luke 47 805 50 16 2367 196.5 42 589 14.02  1e86-01
Ryan, Robert 66 1128 68 20 23.50 109 17 364 2141 190802
Santin, Robert ' 6 18 6 1 3.50 13 1 63 63.00 2002-03
Saragias, Chris 11 19 11 7 475 22 15 73 486  2003-
Saragias, Fames 13 36 13 8 7.20 24 5 80 16.00  2008-
Saunders, Mikayla 5 6 2 4  3.00 10 1 17 17.00  2002.03
Scales, Cailean 11 37 11 6 7.40 21 3 79 26.33  1999.00
Scales, Tim - 16 39 16 8 488 31 6 81 13.50 198901
Scheirich, Daniel 7 14 8 3 280 25 4 118 29.50 2003
Schulte, Thomas 4 8 2 2 * 3 1 21 21.00 190798
Schumann, David 7 79 8 1 11.28 29 1 115 115.00  2000-01
Simmons, Hannah-Louise 10 63 13 5 7.88 19 12 63 525 2003
Smith, Robert 27 103 29 6 447 52 15 218 14.53  1997-00
Spagna, Lisa 16 215 17 12 43.00 32 18 97 538 2002
Spagna, Mark 13 109 13 9 2725 26 16 42 2.62 2003
Stafford, Chris 67 674 68 30 17.74 194 68 642 9.44 198
Stephen, L. 2 2 1 1 ¥ 4 1 21 21.00  1g9e8-99
Stephens, James 18 106 17 9 13.12 40 12 139 11.58  1997-09
Streete, Dean 1 0 1 o* * * * * 2003-04
Streete, Joel 9 173 9 3 28.83 26 5 111 22.20 200304
Sturrock, Sean 55 434 63 13 868 207 46 800 17.39 1990
Tankard, Kurtis 13 50 13 8 10.00 24 10 73 7.30 2003
Templeton, Sam 12 82 12 8 2050 21 5 80 16.00 2002

Thomas, J. 1 0 1 0+ 3 2 5 2.50 199900



Name

Thomas, Matthew
Threlfall, David
Tran, Francis
Vallier, Eleanor
Van Loon, Joe
Van Niel, Nicholas
Verso, Tomas
Walker, Murray
Walker, Nigel
Wasif, Nick
Welivitiya, Hesara
Welivitiya, Shavindhi
Wellard, Sam
White, Brendan
Whiter, Thomas
Wignell, Hugh
Williams, Adam
Williams, Jack
Wilson, Chloe
Wilson, Holly
Wilson, Ned
Wilson, Tom
Winetti, Ricky
Wood, Jack

Wylie, Nicholas
Wylie, Sam

Games
56
54
12
20
41

20
64
84
47
12
11
60
41
37
32

12
10

33
64
24
39
15

3

Combined Statistics MVCC 1996-2004

Runs
1301
483
2
118
423
46
112
381
253
339
&8
59
613
319
187
417
13
71
87
87
373
429
87
243
26
5

Inns
60
53

7
23
41

9
24
57
86
48
12
13
65
42
37
30

7
12
12
11
33
58
22
38
14

2

No
22

8
1

Ave
34.23
10.98
0.33
7.87
13.22
5.75
5.60
11.21
4.15
10.27
7.33
0.83
12.30
10.29
6.23
34.75
4.33
8.00
17.40
8.70
24.87
14.30
5.80
14.29
4.33
5.00

Overs Wkis
255.3 68
233.3 48

82.4 12
41 11
112.4 35
-2 1
46.2 6
261 57
255.1 59
109.3 15
35 8

21 8
3684 74
123.4 36
80 13
57 14

13 2

31 1

18 8

5 1
69.3 22
192.1 60
45 8
95.1 27
26 8

5 )

Note; Player history in the period 1996/99 is incomplete, as the scorebooks can't be located.

Statistics for this period were compiled from weekly match reports and records submitted to the NWCA.

However, in many instances weren't submitted or weren't retained by the NWCA.

This is particularly so for Under 10s, which only required a weekly list of participating players
and best performances.

Anyone who can locate the old scorebooks should ring Charlie Walker on 9370 1802.

Runs
732
641
263
162
358

85
208
787
810
454
137

65

1038
409
387
121

81
150

59

20
279
549
200
378
155

30

Average
10.76
13.35
21.91
14.72
10.22
85.00
34.66
13.80
13.72
30.26
17.12

8.12
14.02
11.36
29.76

8.64
40.50

150.00

7.37
20.00
12.68

9.15
25.00
14.00
19.38

*

Career
1897-03
1999-
2002-04
2002~
2001-
2002-03
2001-03
19986-02
1996-04
1998-
2002-
2003-
1987-03
2001-
2001-
1966-89
2002-03
2002-02
2003-
1957-03
2001~
1996-04
1997-00
2001-
2004-
2001-
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1996-2004 - most overs bowled

Name

Wellard, Sam
Reitano, Joe
King, Tom
Walker, Murray
Thomas, Matthew
Walker, Nigel
Lewis, Jeff
Harding, Ben
Threlfall, David
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Sturrock, Sean
Ryan, Luke
Stafford, Chris
Wilson, Tom
Cheligoy, Matthew
Intagliata, Tanya
Ayers, Daniel
Intagliata, Robert
Rennex, Mathew
O'Brien, Sam
Bonfa, Steven
Felle, Jesse
Rawlinson, James
Mason, Lucas
Fisher, Tim
Maginness, Joshua

Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse

Ball, Robbie
Coventry-Poole, Liam
O'Haire, Chris
Kritharidis, Nick
Clarke, James
White, Brendan
Bonfa, Frank

Lai, Kelvin
Cameron, Matthew
Madigan, Julian
Q'Brien, John
Clarke, Ethan

Van Loon, Joe
Buuitjens, Phillip
Borreli, Alexei
Wasif, Nick

Ryan, Robert
Coveniry-Poole, Sam
Johnston, Jameas
Frenette, Shane
Caluzzi, Gabriel
Golds, Jessie
Clarke, Jackson
Legato, Peter
Chiera, Peter
Waood, Jack
Ferrier, Sam
Romano, Franco
Fenaughty, Cian
Cusack, Kilian

Overs Wickets Runs Agst.
368.4 74 1038
3294 a1 Q06
319.5 72 1037
261.0 57 787
255.3 68 732
255.1 59 810
252.0 79 769
242.3 59 708
233.3 48 641
226.0 64 591
207.0 46 800
196.5 42 589
194.0 68 642
1921 60 549
182.0 36 746

173.0 25 859
161.1 36 527
159.2 37 635
155.3 42 529
151.0 59 419
150.1 33 610
150.1 49 512
150.1 27 546
148.0 32 564
146.5 27 622
145.4 48 493
145.0 26 481
140.0 37 511
135.2 27 617
1313 22 581
131.0 16 324
124.3 29 574
123.4 36 409
121.0 22 502
121.9 30 409
120.0 27 358
118.5 33 469
117.5 32 385
116.0 22 383
112.4 35 358
112.0 25 407
110.0 31 399
109.3 15 454
109.0 17 -364
107.2 36 369
106.5 26 350
106.1 22 440
106.0 21 462
106.0 24 478
105.0 25 613
103.0 27 437

96.0 43 392
95.1 27 378
95.0 23 333
94.0 19 374
93.0 17 451
92.0 12 390

Average|
14.02

11.18
14.40
13.80
10.76
13.72

9.73
11.96
13.35

9.23
17.39
14.02

9.44

9.15
20.72
34.36
14.63
17.16
12.59

7.10
18.48
10.44
20.22
17.62
23.03
10.27
18.50
13.81
22.85
26.40
20.25
19.79
11.36
22.81
13.63
13.28
14.21
12.03
17.40
10.22
16.28
12.87
30.26
21.41
10.25
13.46
20.00
22.00
19.91
24 52
16.18

9.1
14.00
14.47
19.68
26.52
32.50

Carger
1997-03
1006-02
1996-04
1986-02
1997-03
19986-04
1986-03
1998-
1999-
1999-
1999-
1996-04
1998-
1996-04
1899-
2¢00-
1996-02
2000-
2000-
2001-
2000-
1698-03
1958-
1998-
1996-02
1997-
2001-
2001-
1997-
1888-
2001-
1996-02
2001-
2000-
2001-
2001-
1907-03
2001-
2000~
2001-
200%-2004
2001-
1999-
1996-02
2000-
2000-
1996-01
2001-
1997-03
2000-
2000-
2002-
2001-
2001-
1956-01
2000-
2001-



1996-2004 - best batting averages
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Note: Minimum 106 runs to qualify

Name

Burgmann, Xavier
Spagna, Lisa
Coventry-Poole, Sam
Chiera, Peter
Harrington, Nicholas
Blake, Marcus
Wignell, Hugh
Thomas, Matthew
Ball, Robbie
Harding, Ben
Streate, Joel
Oakley, Luke
Malcolm, Rhys
Spagna, Mark
Mangan, Daniel
Cross, Mitchell
Lever, Elliot
Wilson, Ned
Gervasi, Matthew
Madigan, Julian
Reitano, Joe
Ryan, Luke

Ryan, Robert
Johnston, James
Maginness, Joshua
Hobbs, Seamus
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Anticevic, Jesse
Desmond, David
Buultjens, Phillip
O'Brien, Sam
Moulton, James
King, Tom
Rennex, Mathew
Clarke, Ethan
Stafford, Chris
Mason, Lucas
Cameron, Matthew
Kritharidis, Nick
Ferrier, Sam
Halfpenny, Marcus
King, Lily

Felle, Jesse
Robortella, Nick

. Wilson, Tom

Wood, Jack
Rawlinson, James
O'Brien, John
Borrell, Alexei
Van Loon, Joe
Gouliotidis, Tom
Hadjimouratis, Dimitri
Stephens, James
Frenette, Shane
Fitzpatrick, David
Romano, France
Intagliata, Robert

Ave Games Runs
44.57 31 312
43.00 16 215
42.08 53 547
40.73 40 448
36.50 12 219
35.67 12 107
34.75 32 417
34.23 56 1301
31.24 59 531
30.72 67 11086
28.83 9 173
27.57 17 193
27.40 7 137
27.25 13 108
26.60 10 266
26.55 21 292
26.47 37 397
24.87 33 373
24.60 16 123
24 17 60 1112
24.02 63 985
23.67 47 805
23.50 66 1128
23.43 47 492
22.32 64 558
22.00 7 44
21.46 61 784
20.82 23 123
20.74 68 788
20.64 28 516
19.84 58 496
19.53 28 254
19.25 83 1405
18.47 59 591
18.05 51 361
17.74 67 874
17.63 56 870
17.50 43 350
17.18 25 292
15.94 51 526
15.22 25 137
15.13 21 242
1510 47 574
15.08 27 198
14.30 64 429
14.29 39 243
14.14 81 495
13.93 41 404
13.64 34 382
13.22 41 423
1313 17 105
1312 11 105
13.12 18 105
12,92 47 504
12.63 26 139
12.63 45 341
12.49 51 512

Inns
29
17
48
39
12
12
30
60
57
66

9
17
8
13
11
23
36
33
16
60
61
50
68
46
60
7
64
23
68
30
59
27
97
59
50
68
-7
42
21
51
25
22
50
26
58
38
60
39
37
41
17
11
17
48
25
39
60

30

Career
2002-
2002-
2000-
2002-
2003-
2003-

1996-09

1997-03
2001-
1998-

2003-04
2002-

2000-01
2003-

1997-00
2002-
2001-
2001-
2002-

1997-03

1996-02

1996-01

1996-02
2000-
1067-
2003-
1990-

1698-01
1997-

2001-2004
2001-
2001-

1996-04
2000-
2000-
1998-
1698-
2001~
2001-
2001-

1999-01
2002-

1698-03
2001-

1996-04
2001-
1998-
2001-
2001-
2001-
2002-

2001-02

1997-99

1996-01

1996-99

1996-01
2000~



Most runs Moonee Val

QOO WN-=

Name

King, Tom
Thomas, Matthew
Ryan, Robert
Madigan, Julian
Harding, Ben
Reitano, Joe
Ryan, Luke
Kolokithas, Irakiis
Desmond, David
Stafford, Chris
Mason, Lucas
Wellard, Sam
Rennex, Mathew
Felle, Jesse
Maginness, Joshua
Brown, Liam
Coventry-Poole, Sam
Ball, Robbie
Fetrier, Sam
Buultjens, Phillip
Intagliata, Robert
Frenette, Shane
O'Brien, Sam
Rawlinson, James
Johnston, James
Threlfall, David
Bonfa, Frank
Bonfa, Steven
Chiera, Peter
Sturrock, Sean
Wilson, Tom

Van Loon, Joe
Wignell, Hugh

. Intagliata, Tanya

O'Brien, John
Lever, Elliot
Cheligoy, Matthew
Borrell, Alexei
Walker, Murray
Wilson, Ned
Clarke, Ethan
Cameron, Matthew
Romano, Franco
Wasif, Nick
Fenaughty, Cian
White, Brendan
Burgmann, Xavier
Ferrier, Jacob
Cross, Mitchell
Kritharidis, Nick
Lewis, Jeff

Golds, Jessie
Mangan, Daniel
Moulton, James
Walker, Nigel
Ayers, Daniel
Coventry-Poole, Liam
Wood, Jack

Runs
1405
1301
1128
1112
1106

985
805
794
788
674
670
613
591
574
558
556
547
531
526
516
512
504
496
495
492
483
452
452
448
434
429
423
417
413
404
397
387
382
381
373
381
350
KF. Y|
339
327
319
312
298
292
292
292
274
266
254
253
251
248
243

Inns
97
60
68
60
66
61
50
64
68
68
57
65
59
50
60
85
48
57
51
30
60
48
59
80
46
b3
80
56
39
683
58
41
30
86
39
36
70
37
Y4
33
50
42
39
48
50
42
29
38
23
21
71
57
11
27
86
61
63
38

Iey 19

24
22
20
14
30
20
16
27
30
30
19
15
27
12
35
15
35
40
18

5
19

9
34
25
25

9
22
11
28
13
28

9
18
31
10
21
20

g
23
18
30
22
12
15
20
1"
22

6
12

4
30
34

1
14
25
19
34
21

Ave
19.25
34.23
23.50
2417
30.72
24.02
23.67
21.46
20.74
17.74
17.63
12.30
18.47
15.10
22.32
11.12
42.08
31.24
15.94
20.64
12.49
12.92
19.84
14.14
23.43
10.98
11.89
10.04
40.73

8.68
14,30
13.22
34.75

7.51
13.93
26.47

7.74
13.64
11.21
24.87
18.05
17.50
12.63
10.27
10.90
10.29
44,57

9.31
26.55
17.18

7.12
11.91
26.60
19.53

415

5.97

8.55
14.29

96 -

2004

Games
83
56
66
60
67
63
47
61
68
67
56
60
59
47
84
58
583
59
51
28
51
47
58
81
47
B4
56
50
40
55
64
41
32
89
41
37
60
34
64
33
51
43
45
47
49
41
31
34
21
25
71
57
10
28
84
61
64
39

Career
1996-04
1997-03
1996-02
1997-03
1998-
18896-02
1996-01
1899-
1897-
1998-
1998-
1997-03
2000-
1998-03
1997-
1999-
2000-
2001~
2001-
2001-2004
2000-
1996-01
2001-
1988-
2000-
1999-
2000-
2000-
2002-
1969-
1996-04
2001-
1996-99
2000-
2001-
2001-
1999-
2001-
1995-02
2001-
2000-
2001-
1986-01
1998-
2000-
2001-
2002-
2001-
2002-
2001-
1996-03
1997-03
1997-00
2001-
1996-04
1996-02
1997-
2001-



1996-2004 - best bowling averages

O~ bh N -

Minimum 15 wickets to qualify

Name Wkis
Spagna, Mark 16
Saragias, Chris 16
Burgmann, Xavier 24
Spagna, Lisa 18
Moulton, James 27
King, Lily 23
O'Brien, Sam 59
Anticevic, Jesse 15
Lever, Elliot 32
Cross, Mitchell 20
Chiera, Peter 43
‘Wilson, Tom 60
Fenaughty, Eamonn 16
Kolokithas, Iraklis 64
Stafford, Chris 68
Keys, Alexander 22
Girdwood, Mick 17
Lewis, Jeff 79
Van Loon, Joe 35
Coventry-Poole, Sam 36
MacFarlane, Tom 11
Desmond, David 21
Maginness, Joshua 48
Felle, Jesse 49
Thomas, Matthew 68
Reitano, Joe 81
White, Brendan 36
Mangan, Daniel 21
Harding, Ben 59
O'Brien, John 32
Romano, Lino 18
Conrick, Miriam 18
Rennex, Mathew 42
Wilson, Ned 22
Borrell, Alexei 31
Lumsden, Jacob 17
Cameron, Matthew 27
Threlfall, David 48
Johnston, James 26
Fenaughty, Seamus 16
Lai, Kelvin 30
Walker, Nigel 59
Walker, Murray 57
Ball, Robbie 37
Wood, Jack 27
Ryan, Luke 42
Wellard, Sam 74
Madigan, Julian 33
King, Tom 72
Ferrier, Sam 23
Royal, James 27
Smith, Robert 15
Ayers, Daniel 36
Brown, Liam 16
Legato, Peter 27
Buultjens, Phillip 25

Mawson, Patrick 19

Average
2.62

4.86
5.29
5.38
6.48
6.91
710
7.46
7.59
8.05
8.1
8.15
9.18
9.23
9.44
9.54
9.64
9.73
10.22
10.25
12.00
10.26
10.27
10.44
10.76
11.18
11.36
11.57
11.96
12.03
12.33
12.33
12.59
12.68
12.87
13.11
13.29
13.35
13.46
13.50
13.63
13.72
13.80
13.81
14.00
14.02
14.02
14.21
14.40
14.47
14.51
14.53
14.63
14.93
16.18
16.28
16.42

QOvers Runs Agst.

26 42
22 73
56.3 127
32 97
62 175
47 159
151 419
38 112

84 243

50 161

96 392
1921 549
56 147
228 591
194 842
54 210

57 164
252 769
112.4 358
107.2 369
45 132
59 195
145.4 493
150.1 512
2553 732
329.4 006
123.4 409
80.3 243
2423 706
117.5 385
83.1 222
46.0 222
155.3 529
69.3 279
110 399
62 223
120 359
233.3 641
106.5 350
60.5 216
121 409
2551 810
261 787
140 511
95.1 378
196.5 589
368.4 1038
118.5 469
319.5 1037
95 333

90 392

52 218
161.1 527
73 239
103 437
112 407
85 312

Career
2003-
2003-
2002-
2002-
2004-
2002-
2001~

1998-01
2001-
2002-
2002-

1996-04
2003-
1999-
1998-
2001-
2002-

1996-03
200%-
2000-

1997-00
1997-
1007-

1998-03

1597-03

1996-02
2001-

1997-0C
1998-
2001-

1956-02
2002
2000-
2001-
2001-
2002-
2004-
1999-
2000~

2000-04
2001-

1986-04

1996-02
2001-
2001-

1896-01

189703

1607-03

1296-04
2001-

1897-03

1997-00

1986-02
1999-
2000-

2001-2004
2001-



000~ tobd

Total most wickets 1996 - 2004

Name

Reitano, Joe
Lewis, Jeff
Wellard, Sam
King, Tom
Stafford, Chris
Thomas, Matthew
Kolokithas, Irakiis
Wilson, Tom
Harding, Ben
O'Brien, Sam
Walker, Nigel
Walker, Mwray
Felle, Jesse
Maginness, Joshua
Threlfall, David
Sturrock, Sean
Chiera, Peter
Rennex, Mathew
Ryan, Luke

Ball, Robbie
Intagliata, Robert
Ayers, Daniel
Cheligoy, Matthew
Coventry-Poole, Sam
White, Brendan
Van Loon, Joe
Bonfa, Steven
Madigan, Julian
Lever, Elliot
Mason, Lucas
OBrien, John
Borrell, Alexei
Lai, Kelvin
Clarke, James
Cameron, Matthew
Coventry-Poole, Liam
Fisher, Tim
Legato, Peter
Moulton, James
Rawlinson, James
Royal, James
Wood, Jack
Johnston, James
Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse
Buultjens, Phillip
Clarke, Jackson
Intagliata, Tanya
Burgmann, Xavier
Golds, Jessie
Ferrier, Sam

King, Lily

Bonfa, Frank
Clarke, Ethan
Frenette, Shane
Keys, Alexander
OHaire, Chris
Wilson, Ned

Wkts
81
79
74
72
68
68
64
60
59
59
59
57
49
48
43
46
43
42
42
37
37
36
36
36
36
35
33
33
32
32
32
31
30
29
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22

Average
11.18

9.73
14.02
14.40

9.44
10.76

9.23

9.15
11.96

7.10
13.72
13.80
10.44
10.27
13.35
17.39

9.11
12.59
14.02
13.81
17.16
14.63
20.72
10.25
11.36
10.22
18.48
14.21

7.59
17.62
12.03
12.87
13.63
19.79
13.29
22.85
23.03
16.18

6.48
20.22
14.51
14.00
13.46
18.50
16.28
24.52
34.36

5.29
19.91
14.47

6.91
22.81
17.40
20.00

9.54
26.40
12.68

Overs Runs Agst.

329.4 906
252 769
368.4 1038
319.5 1037
194 642
255.3 732
228 591
1921 549
242.3 706
151 419
255.1 810
261 787
150.1 512
145.4 493
233.3 641
207 800
96 392
155.3 528
196.5 589
149 511
150.2 635
161.1 527
182 746
107.2 368
123.4 409
112.4 358
150.1 610
118.5 469
84 243
148 564
117.5 385
110 398
121 409
124.3 574
120 359
135.2 617
146.5 622
103 437
62 175
150.1 546
80 392
95.1 378
106.5 350
145 481
112 407
105 613
173 889
56.3 127
106 478
85 333

47 159
121 502
118 383
106.1 440
54 210
131.3 581
69.3 - 279

Games
83
71
60
83
67
56
61
64
87
58
84
64
47
64
B4
55
40
59
47
59
51
61
60
53
41
41
50
60
37
56
41
34
24
59
43
64
60
49
28
61
438
39
47
28
28
47
89
31
57
51
21
56
51
a7
22
57
33

Career
1996-02
1996-03
1997-03
1996-04
1998-
199703
1995-
1996-04
1998-
2001-
1996-04
1996-02
1098-03
1097-
1999-
1999-
2002-
2000~
1996-01
2001-
2000-
1996-02
199g-
2000-
2001-
2001-
2000-
1997-03
2001-
1998-
2001-
2001-
2001-
1996-02
2001-
1997-
1906-02
2000-
2001-
1998-
1997-03
2001-
2000-
2001-
2001-2004
2000-
2000-
2002-
1997-03
2001-
2002-
2000-
2000-
1996-01
2001-
1999-
2001-



WINNERS OF MVCC JUNIOR TROPHIES

lan ‘Spider’ Beel Trophy
Coach’s Award

2002/03 Damian Horne
2001/02 Jeff Lewis

Player Of The Finals
2002/03 Jeff Lewis
2001/02 Julian Madigan

Player Of The Finals
Runner-Up

2002/03 Nigel Walker
2001/02 *Murray Walker
2001/02 *Joe Reitano

Under 16s Under 14 Black Under 14 White
lan Denny Trophy Warwick Nolan Trophy Mick Harvey Trophy
Batting Award Batting Award Batting Award
2002/03 Matt Thomas 2002/03 Liam Brown 2002/03 Ben Harding
2001/92 Joe Reitano 2001/02 Tom King 2001/02 David Desmond
Darren Nagle Trophy Jim Polonidis Trophy Jim McKenzie Trophy
Bowling Award Bowling Award Bowling Award
2002/03 Tom Wilson 2002/03 Iraklis Kolokithas 2002/03 Ben Harding
2001/02 Sam Wellard 2001/02 Kelvin Lai 2001/02 Phillip Buultjens
Chris Ayers Trophy Ray Storey Trophy Danny Terzini Trophy
“Best Player Award Winner Best Player Award Winner Best Player Award Winner
2002/03 Matt Thomas 2002/03 Iraklis Kolokithas 2002/03 Ben Harding
2001/02 Joe Reitano 2001/02 Tom King 2001/02 Phillip Buultjens
2000/01 Murray Walker
Ian Sutherland Trophy Steve Rawlinson Trophy
Tony Gleeson Trophy Best Player Award Runner-Up Best Player Award Runner-Up
Best Player Award Runner-Up 2002/03 Jake Ferrier 2002/03 Lucas Mason
2002/03 Sam Wellard 2001/02 Sean Sturrock 2001/02 ~Joshua Maginness
2001/02 Matt Thomas
2000/01 Joe Reitano Phill King Trophy Lindsay Jones Trophy
Best Player Award 34 Best Player Award 3"
Bill Nagel Trophy 2002/03 Matt Cheligoy 2002/03 David Desmond
Best Player Award 3" 2001/02 *Matt Cheligoy 2001/02 ~David Desmond
2002/03 Jetf Lewis 2001/02 *Kelvin Lai
2001/02*Robert Ryan Best Fielder
2001/02*Murray Walker Best Fielder 2002/03 Nick Kritharidis
2000/01 Luke Ryan 2002/63 Jesse Nankivell-Sandor 2001/02 Lucas Mason
2001/02 Nigel Walker
Charlie Walker Trophy Terry Nagle Award
Best Fielder Best All-Rounder Best All-Rounder
2002/03 Julian Madigan 2002/03 Sean Sturrock 2002/03 David Threlfall
2001/02 Daniel Ayers 2001/02 Liam Brown 2001/02 Ben Harding
Best All-Rounder Coach’s Award Coach’s Award
2002/03 Jesse Felle 2002/03 Kelvin Lai 2002/03 Christopher O’Haire
2001/02 Julian Madigan 2001/02 Tom McInnes 2001/02 Christopher O’Haire

(~ : 2001/02 were equal runner-
up)




WINNERS OF MVCC JUNIOR TROPHIES

Under 14 Black &
White

Under 14 Girls
Black

Under 12 Black

Glenn Courts Trophy
Batting Award
2002/03 Steven Bonfa

Rex Bennett Trophy
Bowling Award
2002/03 Alexei Borrell

Mark Gauci Trophy
Best Player Award Winner
2002/03 Robert Intagliata

Matt Gauci Trophy
Best Player Award Runner-Up
2002/03 Steven Bonfa

Dean Jukic Trophy
Best Player Award 3™
2002/03 Alexei Borrell

Best All-Rounder
2002/03 Alexander Keys

Best Fielder
2002/03 Tomas Verso

Coach’s Award
2002/03 Jackson Clarke

Batting Award
2002/03 Melissa Intagliata

Bowling Award
2002/03 Lily King

Best All-Rounder
2002/03 Clementine Benincasa

Best Fielder
2002/03 Holly Wilson

Coach’s Award
2002/03 Eleanor Vallier

Under 14 Girls
White

Batting Award
2002/03 Lisa Spagna

Bowling Award
2002/03 Miriam Conrick

Best All-Rounder
2002/03 Tanya Intagliata

Best Fielder
2002/03 Eliza Downie

Coach’s Award
2002/03 Grace Finlay

Greg Peters Trophy
Batting Award

2002/03 Chris Stafford
2001/02 Iraklis Kolokithas

Paul Nicol Trophy
Bowling Award

2002/03 Chris Stafford
2001/02 Iraklis Kolokithas

Michael Intagliata Trophy
Best Player Award Winner
2002/03 Chris Stafford
2001/02 Iraklis Kolokithas

Joe Bonfa Trophy

Best Player Award Runner-Up
2002/03 John O’Brien
2001/02 Robert Intagliata

Laurie Mayne Trophy

Best Player Award 3rd

2002/03 Kilian Cusack
2001/02 Dimitri Hadjimouratis

Best Fielder
2002/03 Brendan White
2001/02 Jacob Ferrier

Best All-Rounder
2002/03 Mathew Rennex
2001/02 Steve Bonfa

Coach’s Award
2002/03 Sam Ferrier
2001/02 Tom Cosgriff




WINNERS OF MVCC JUNIOR TROPHIES

Under 12 White Under 10 Black Under 10 White
John Talone Trophy David Jolley Trophy Sandro Capocchi Trophy
Batting Award Batting Award Batting Award

2002/03 Robbie Ball 2002/03 Mitchell Cross 2002/03 Peter Chiera
2001/02 John O’Brien 2001/02 Mathew Rennex 2001/02 James Johnston
Doug McLaggan Trophy Shane Golds Trophy Peter Gardiner Trophy
Bowling Award Bowling Award Bowling Award

2002/03 Sam O’Brien 2002/03 Elliot Lever 2002/03 Peter Chiera
2001/02 Brendan White 2001/02 Jessie Golds 2001/02 Sam O’Brien

Joe Ansaldo Trophy Bob Sciacchitane Trophy Bill Poole Trophy

Best Player Award Winner Best Fielder Best Fielder

2002/03 Sam O’Brien 2002/03 James Johnston 2002/03 Ethan Clarke
20061/02 John O’Brien 2001/02 Ethan Clarke 2001/02 James Moulton
Shane Frenette Trophy Best All-Rounder Best All-Rounder

Best Player Award Runner-Up 2002/03 James Moulton 2002/03 Robbie Ball
2002/03 *Robbie Ball 2001/02 Ned Wilson 2001/62 Mathew Cameron
2002/03 *Ned Wilson

2001/02 Chris Stafford Rod McLeod Trophy Coach’s Award

Mark Cini Trophy

Best Player Award 3/
2002/03 Matt Cameron
2001/02 Alexei Borrell

Best Fielder
2002/03 Gabe Caluzzi
2001/02 Tomas Verso

Best All-Rounder
2002/03 Justin Lumsden
2001/02 Joseph Yan Loon

Coach’s Award
2062/03 Jacob Lumsden
2001/02 James Hoogenbosch

Coach’s Award
2002/03 Nick Robortella
2001/02 Peter Legato

2002/03 *Patrick Mawson
2002/03 *Michael Morello
2001/02 Elliot Lever

* = joint winners




MVCC combined junior and senior statistics
1996-2004

To qualify: Minimum 4 games in both juniors and seniors

Completed
Name Games Runs innings Ave Overs Wkis Runs Average Career
Ayers, Daniel 77 334 55 6.07 230.1 45 893 19.84 1996-
Clarke, James 76 316 50 6.32 157.3 35 776 2217 1996-
Felle, Jesse 63 715 54 13.24 210.1 59 835 14.15 1998-
Fisher, Tim 86 336 80 5.60 261.5 41 1146 27.95 1996-
Frenette, Shane 84 992 80 12.40 132.1 27 585 21.66 1996-
Gaut, Mark 17 133 14 9.50 16 1 - 92 9200 198800
King, Tomn 102 1716 90 19.07 461.5 97 1594  16.43 1995-
Lai, William 43 349 40 8.73 63.5 15 300  20.00 2000
Lewis, Jeff 84 385 52 7.40 288 84 930 11.07 1996-
Madigan, Julian 68 1233 53 23.26 128.5 35 507 14.48 1997-
Malcolm, Patrick 43 322 34 9.47 353.2 68 1331 19.57 1997-
Malcolm, Rhys 17 241 12 20.08 110 13 374 2876 2000
Mangan, Daniel 23 273 13 21.00 130.3 33 444  13.45 199701
Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse 33 216 31 6.97 176 33 650 19.69  2o001-
O'Haire, Michael 26 120 22 545 143 21 586 27.90 1998-
Reitano, Joe 73 1229 49 25.08 3004 99 1147 11.58 1996-
Ryan, Robert 70 11584 51 22.63 110 17 365 2147 1ses02
Schumann, David 15 166 17 0.76 62 4 285 7125 200002
Thomas, Matthew 77 1749 63 27.76 364.3 91 1217 13.37 1997-
Walker, Murray 89 722 56 12.89 430 87 1551 17.82  1996-
Walker, Nigel 88 264 67 3.94 269.1 60 860 14.33 1996-

Wellard, Sam 70 664 59 11.25 526.4 g9 1451 14.65 1897-



- MVCC AWARD WINNERS IN EACH AGE GROUP

(Combined for multiple teams in each age group)

Under 16s Under 14 Under 14 Girls
Batting Award Batting Award Batting Award
2002/03 Matt Thomas 2002/03 Steven Bonfa 2002/03 Melissa Intagliata
2001/02 Joe Reitano 2002/03 Liam Brown 2002/03 Lisa Spagna
2002/03 Ben Harding
Bowling Award 2001/02 David Desmond Bowling Award
2002/03 Tom Wilson 2001/02 Tom King : 2002/03 Miriam Conrick
2001/02 Sam Wellard 2002/03 Lily King
Bowling Award
Best Player Award Winner 2002/03 Alexei Borrell Best All-Rounder
2002/03 Matt Thomas 2002/03 Ben Harding 2002/03 Clementine Benincasa
2001/02 Joe Reitano 2002/03 Iraklis Kolokithas 2002/03 Tanya Intagliata
2000/01 Murray Walker 2001/02 Phillip Bunltjens
2001/02 Kelvin Lai Best Fielder
Best Player Award Runner-Up 2002/03 Eliza Downie
2002/03 Sam Wellard Best Player Award Winner 2002/03 Holly Wilson
2001/02 Matt Thomas 2002/03 Ben Harding
2000/01 Joe Reitano 2002/03 Robert Intagliata Coach’s Award
2002/03 Iraklis Kolokithas 2002/03 Grace Finlay
Best Player Award 3™ 2001/02 Phillip Buultjens 2002/03 Eleanor Vallier
2002/03 Jettf Lewis 2001/02 Tom King
2001/62*Robert Ryan
2001/02*Murray Walker Best Player Award Runner-Up
2000/01 Luke Ryan 2002/03 Steven Bonfa
2002/03 Jake Ferrier
Best Fielder 2002/03 Lucas Mason
2002/03 Julian Madigan 2001/02 Joshua Maginness
2001/02 Daniel Ayers 2001/02 Sean Sturrock
Best All-Rounder Best Player Award 31
2002/03 Jesse Felle 2002/03 Alexei Borrell
2001/02 Julian Madigan 2002/03 Matt Cheligoy
2002/03 David Desmond
Coach’s Award 2001/02 *Matt Cheligoy
2002/03 Damian Horne 2001/02 David Desmond
2001/02 Jeff Lewis 2001/02 *Kelvin Lai
Player Of The Finals Best Fielder
2002/03 Jeff Lewis 2002/03 Nick Kritharidis
2001/02 Julian Madigan 2002/03 Jesse Nankivell-Sandor
. 2002/03 Tomas Verso
Player Of The Finals 2001/02 Lucas Mason
Runner-Up 2001/02 Nigel Walker
2002/03 Nigel Walker
2001/02 *Murray Walker Best All-Rounder
2001/02 *Joe Reitano 2002/03 Alexander Keys

2002/03 Sean Sturrock
2002/93 David Threlfall
2001/02 Liam Brown
2001/02 Ben Harding

Coach’s Award

2002/03 Jackson Clarke
2002/03 Kelvin Lai

2002/03 Christopher O*Hzaire
2001/02 Tom McInnes
2001/02 Christopher O’Haire



MVCC AWARD WINNERS IN EACH AGE GROUP

(Combined for multiple teams in each age group)

Under 12 Under 10

Batting Award Batting Award

2002/03 Robbie Ball 2002/03 Peter Chiera
2002/03 Chris Stafford 2002/63 Mitchell Cross
2001/02 Iraklis Kolokithas 2001/02 James Johnston
2001/02 John O’Brien 2001/02 Mathew Rennex
Bowling Award Bowling Award

2002/03 Sam O’Brien 2002/03 Peter Chiera
2002/03 Chris Stafford 2002/03 Elliot Lever
2001/02 Iraklis Kolokithas 2001/02 Jessie Golds
2001/02 Brendan White 2001/02 Sam O’Brien
Best Player Award Winner Best Fielder

2002/03 Sam O’Brien
2002/03 Chris Stafford
2001/02 Iraklis Kolokithas
2001/02 John O’Brien

Best Player Award Runner-Up
2002/03 *Robbie Ball
2002/03 John O’Brien
2002/03 *Ned Wilson
2001/02 Robert Intagliata
2001/02 Chris Stafford

Best Player Award 3rd

2002/03 Matthew Cameron
2002/03 Kilian Cusack

2001/02 Alexei Borrell

2001/02 Dimitri Hadjimouratis

Best Fielder

2002/03 Gabe Caluzzi
2002/03 Brendan White
2001/02 Jacob Ferrier
2001/02 Tomas Verso

Best All-Rounder

2002/03 Justin Lumsden
2002/03 Mathew Rennex
2001/02 Steve Bonfa
2001/02 Joseph Van Loon

Coach’s Award

2002/03 Sam Ferrier
2002/03 Jacob Lumnsden
2001/02 Tom Cosgriff
2001/02 James Hoogenbosch

2002/03 Ethan Clarke
2002/03 James Johnston
2001/02 Ethan Clarke
2001/02 James Moulton

Best All-Rounder

2002/03 Robbie Ball
2002/03 James Moulton
2001/02 Matthew Cameron
2001/02 Ned Wilsen

Coach’s Award

2002/03 *Patrick Mawson
2002/03 *Michael Morello
2002/03 Nick Robortella
2001/02 Peter Legato
2001/02 Elliot Lever



Most not-outs - MVCC 1996-2004

Name Not Out Inns  Games Runs Ave Career
Ball, Robbie 40 57 59 531 31.24 2001-
Coventry-Poole, Sam 35 48 53 547 42.08 2000-
Maginness, Joshua 35 80 64 558 2232 1807-
Coventry-Poole, Liam 34 63 64 248 8.55 1097-
Golds, Jessie 34 57 57 274 11.91 1997-03
O'Brien, Sam 4 59 58 496 19.84 2001-
Intagliata, Tanya Y| 86 89 413 7.51 2000-
Clarke, Ethan 30 50 51 361 18.05 2000-
Desmond, David 30 68 68 788 20.74 1997-
Harding, Ben 30 66 67 1106 30.72 1998-
Lewis, Jeff 30 71 71 292 7.12 1996-03
Stafford, Chris 30 68 67 874 17.74 1998-
Chiera, Peter 28 39 40 448 40.73 2002-
Wilson, Tom 28 b8 64 429 14.30 1096-04
Kolokithas, Iraklis 27 64 61 794 21.46 1099-
Rennex, Mathew 27 59 59 591 18.47 2000-
Johnston, James 25 48 47 492 23.43 2000-
Rawlinson, James 25 60 61 495 14.14 1998-
Walker, Nigel 25 86 84 253 4.15 1996-04
King, Tom 24 97 83 1405 19.25 1996-04
Romano, Lino 24 49 54 183 7.32 1996-02
Walker, Murray ' 23 57 64 381 11.21 1996-02
Bonfa, Frank 22 60 56 452 11.89 2000
Burgmann, Xavier 22 29 31 312 44.57 2002-
Cameron, Matthew 22 42 43 350 17.50 2001-
Legato, Peter 22 48 43 146 562 2000-
Morello, Michael 22 33 33 84 7.64 2001-
Thomas, Matthew 22 60 56 1301 34.23 1997-03
Ayers, Thomas 21 39 38 66 3.67 1996-04
Intagliata, Michael 21 27 27 128 21.33 2002-
Lever, Elliot 21 36 37 397 26.47 2001-
Romano, Sabrina 21 21 22 * * 1098-99
Wood, Jack 21 38 39 243 14.29 2001-
Cheligoy, Matthew 20 70 60 387 7.74 1989-
Fenaughty, Cian 20 50 49 327 10.90 2000-
Reitano, Joe 20 61 63 985 24.02 18985-02
Ryan, Robert 20 68 66 1128 23.50 1996-02
Ayers, Daniel 19 61 61 251 5.97 1996-02
Fisher, Tim 19 54 60 201 574 1996-02
Intagliata, Robert 19 60 51 512 12.49 2000-
Mason, Lucas 19 57 56 670 17.63 1996-
MeclInnes, Thomas 19 55 54 75 2.08 1099-
Q'Leary, Patrick 19 .50 52 o8 3.16 1995-
Ferrier, Sam ‘ 18 51 51 526 15.94 2001-
Wignell, Hugh 18 30 32 417 34.75 1996-99
Wilson, Ned 18 33 33 373 24 87 2001-
Anticevic, Jesse 17 23 23 123 20.82 1998-01
Caluzzi, Gabriel 16 42 43 234 9.00 2001-
Clarke, James 16 49 59 228 6.91 1996-02
Halfpenny, Marcus 16 25 25 137 15.22 1999-01
Ryan, Luke 16 50 47 805 23.67 1996-01
Ayers, Jason 15 40 43 186 7.44 1986-00
Brown, Liam 15 65 58 556 11.12 1999-
Mawson, Patrick 15 37 37 144 6.55 2001-
McHutchison, Aaron 15 41 42 220 8.46 1896-00
Phillips, Oliver 15 30 30 123 8.20 1998-01
Wasif, Nick 15 48 47 339 1027 1900

Wellard, Sam 15 65 60 613 12.30 1997-03



§ INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HONORS §

| PREMIERS I

2003/04 Under 14 Girls def Glenroy Amateurs

| ASSOCIATION AWARD WINNERS |

Under 16
2001/02 C Grade batting  Joe Reitano 313 runs @ 52.16
2003/04 C Grade wicketkeeping David Desmond 13 catches, 5 stumpings {Award for B/C/D Grades)

Under 14
2001/02 E Grade bowling Kelvin Lai 19 wickets @ 7.63
2001/02 E Grade batting  Tom King 294 runs @ 42.00

Under 12

1997/98 C Grade bowling Joe Reitano

1997/98 E Grade bowling Hugh Wignell

1998/99 D Grade batting  Hugh Wignell 240 runs @ 240.00
2001/02 E Grade bowling Brendan White 16 wickets @ 6.94

CENTURIES

100* Matt Thomas v West Coburg 27/10/01
100* Joe Reitano v Oak Park 10/11/01

100* Robert Ryan v Westmeadows 22/12/01
100* Julian Madigan v Gladstone Park 9/11/02
100* Ben Harding v Oak Park 28/2/04

* = not out

5 WICKETS IN AN INNINGS

5/6 David Threlfall Under 16 C v Kealba-Green Gully 7/2/04

5/7 Tom King Under 16 D v Taylors Lakes 14/2/04

5/7 Joe Reitano Under 16 C v West Coburg 27/10/01

5/8 Lily King Under 14 Black Girls v Moonee Valley White 28/2/03

5/14 Joe Van Loon Under 14 E v Aberfeldie Semi Final 6/3/04

513 Tom King Under 14 D v Roxburgh Park Semi Final 9&10/3/02

5/16 Joe Reitano Under 16 C v Sydenham Hillside Grand Final 16 &17/3/02
5/19 Keivin Lai Under 14 Black v Taylors Lakes 16/11/01

HAT TRICKS
Joe Reitano Under 12 B v Keilor Park 1997,
Jesse Felle Under 16 C v Sydenham Hillside 13/10/01

Mick Girdwood (double) Under 10 Black v Glenroy Amateurs 20/12/02
Jesse Nankivell-Sandor Under 16 D v East Keilor 6/3/04

PREMIERSHIP PLAYERS |
Eliza Downie Ellyn Duffus ‘ Amelia Ferrier Grace Finlay
Lily King Leisha Millanta Hannah-Louise Simmons  Lisa Spagna

Eleanor Vallier Shavindhi Welivitiya Chloe Wilson



Most runs in a season -
Moonee Valley juniors

Most wickets in a season -

Moonee Valley juniors

King, Tom 440 zo03104)
King, Tom 426 (zo01/02)
Ryan, Rob 387 (zo01/02)
Reitano, Joe 331 o002
Thomas, Matt 326 (zoozi03)
Ball, Robbie 324 (2002103
Madigan, Julian 310 (z00203)
Harding, Ben 305 (2003104
Harding, Ben 304 (o023
Madigan, Julian 291 (zo0102)
Thomas, Matt 288 (200102)
Kolokithas, Iraklis 286 (2coti02)
Chiera, Peter 266 (zo0a109)
Buultiens, Phillip 263 (2op3m4)
O'Brien, Sam 261 (2002103
Ryan, Luke 252 (2000001}
Stafford, Chris 248 (2002103
Harding, Ben 237 1zocom01)
Desmond, David 234 (200102)
Rennex, Mathew 228 (2003m4) -
Desmond, David 227 200203
Coventry-Poole, Sam 226 (200304)
Harrington, Nicholas 219 (2c03104)
Ryan, Rob 215 pisoeom
Intagliata, Tanya 214 (20034
Madigan, Julian 213 (2000101
Mangan, Daniel 211 (199sm0y
Burgmann, Xavier 209 (2003104
Ferrier, Sam 206 (ao03i04)
Mason, Lucas 204 (200203
Wellard, Sam 203 ¢9sor00
Kritharidis, Nicholas 193 (200304
Cross, Mitchell 191 (200203
Rennex, Mathew 191 (z00102)
Maginness, Joshua 180 ooty
Thomas, Matt 187 (1esni00)
O'Brien, John 186 @ootoz)
Chiera, Peter 182 (2cozr03)
Coventry-Poole, Sam 179 (2002/03)
Laver, Elliot 175 (2003104)
Streete, Joel 173 (200304
Johnston, James 173 (2003104
Threlfall, David 172 (2002103
Bonfa, Frank 172 ooz
Thomas, Matt 172 200001
Ferrier, Sam 170 (zooz103)
Ryan, Rob 167 (zoooio1)
Moulton, James 166 (2002103)
Reitanc, Joe 165 (1900100)
Felle, Jesse 164 (1999100
Bonfa, Steven 163 (2002103
Intagliata, Robert 162 (2002103
Johnston, James 162 (2002103
Mason, Lucas 162 (2000001
Felie, Jesse 161 (200001
Cusack, Kilian 160 (2002103)
Lever, Eiliot 160 (oozrom
Intagliata, Tanya 169 (200209
Desmond, David 159 (200001

*Including finals

Reitano, Joe
O'Brien, Sam
Lewis, Jeff
Chiera, Peter
Wellard,Sam
Chiera, Peter
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Fenaughty, Eamonn
Lai, Kelvin

King, Tom

King, Lily

Lever, Elliot
Stafford, Chris
Wellard, Sam
Mangan, Daniel
Walker, Nigel
Ball, Robbie
Lewis, Jeff
Moulton, James
Stafford, Chris
White, Brendan
Walker, Murray
Van Loon, Joe
Johnston, James
Spagna, Mark
Cross, Mitchell
Kolokithas, Iraklis
Felle, Jesse
Harding, Ben
Saragias, Chris
Threifall, David
Thomas, Matt
Felle, Jesse
Blake, Marcus
Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse
O'Brien, Sam
Rennex, Joshua
Sturrock, Sean

*Including finals

32 r2001/02)
31 ¢z00203)
24 (19agm0)
23 (2005104)
22 (2c0102)
20 (2c02103)
20 (2001102)
20 200304
19 (2001/02;
19 (2003104
18 (2002103
18 (2002103)
18 (2002/03)
18 (zo02103)
18 (109300)
18 (2002104
17 12002103
17 (2002003
17 (2002103
17 (200102
17 (zoo%i02)
17 (zo0001)
17 (2003104
16 (zo02103)
16 (2003104
15 (2002/08)
15 (@o02103)
15 (2000001)
15 (200am4)
15 (2003/04)
15 (200304
14 (zonomn)
14 1os900)
14 (200304)
14 2003109)
14 (200304
14 (2003109
14 (2003104)




